

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20432/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2008 in WP No.  
2407/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S.RALSON REMEDIES PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 29/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) NEMO

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since no steps have been taken by the  
petitioner for its representation despite a notice  
sent by the Registry, special leave petition is  
dismissed for want of prosecution.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master